
Kim Barberi
Asst. HR Administrator
860-713-6691
Kim.Barberi@ct.gov

Carla Kielbasinski
HR Specialist
CTECS Recruitment
860-713-6694
Carla.Kielbasinski@ct.gov

Melissa Plourde
Payroll Clerk
Jury Duty/Tax
Deductions
860-713-6657
Melissa.Plourde@ct.gov

Valentina Atamanenko
IT Analyst 2
Application Development
860-713-6621
Valentina.Atamanenko@ct.gov

Darrell Smith
IT Analyst 3
Application Development
860-713-6619
Darrell.Smith@ct.gov

Chris Beloff
Principal HR Specialist
Position Management
860-713-6697
Chris.Beloff@ct.gov

Ellen Morris
Principal HR Specialist
OEC Liaison
860-713-6670
Ellen.L.Morris@ct.gov

Rosalyn Thorpe
HR Assistant
Core-CT Employee Action
Processor
860-713-6656
Rosalyn.Thorpe@ct.gov

Frank Czech
IT Analyst 3
Tech. Support/Operations
860-713-6677
Frank.Czech@ct.gov

Sabine Temfack
IT Analyst 2
Application Development
860-713-6617
Sabine.Temfack@ct.gov

Nancy Catricala
Payroll Officer
Employee Benefits
Administrator
860-713-6654
Nancy.Catricala@ct.gov

Rafael Palacio
CTECS Labor Relations
860-713-6696
Rafael.Palacio@ct.gov

Ina Wilson
Support Staff
860-713-6689
Ina.Wilson@ct.gov

Gary Fleming
IT Analyst 4
Tech. Support/Operations
860-713-6686
Gary.Fleming@ct.gov

David Williamson
IT Analyst 3
Application Development
860-713-6615
David.Williamson@ct.gov

Jennifer Davis
Payroll Officer 1
Cancelled Checks, Direct
Deposit, Misc. Payroll
860-713-6658
Jennifer.G.Davis@ct.gov

Alicia Palmer
Payroll Operations Unit/
Payroll Manager
860-713-6655
Alicia.Palmer@ct.gov

Wendy Gerace
IT Analyst 3
Tech. Support/Operations
860-713-6608
Wendy.Gerace@ct.gov

Hanlin Zhang
IT Analyst 3
Application Development
860-713-6612
Hanlin.Zhang@ct.gov

Janice Dinnall
Administrative Assistant
860-713-6699
Janice.Dinnall@ct.gov

Debra Paradis
Principal HR Specialist
FMLA/Recruitment/Prof.
Development/EAP
860-713-6695
Debra.Paradis@ct.gov

Derek Lane
IT Analyst 2
Tech. Support/Operations
860-713-6611
Derek.Lane@ct.gov

Damaris Hernandez
Principal HR Specialist
FMLA, Retirement, Workers
Compensation
860-713-6698
Damaris.Hernandez@ct.gov

Doreen Parise
HR  Assistant
CTECS Recruitment/
Fingerprinting
860-713-6692
Doreen.Parise@ct.gov

Marc Olander
IT Analyst 2
Tech. Support/Operations
860-713-6682
Marc.Olander@ct.gov

Karen Zuboff
HR Administrator
Bureau of Human Resources
860-713-6693
Karen.Zuboff@ct.gov
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Manager (Vacant)
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